OP \$215.00 566473

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM846517

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BSCP GP I, LLC		10/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Management Controls, Inc.
Street Address:	15600 JFK Boulevard, Suite 850
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77032
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5664738	MCI
Registration Number:	5363286	TRACK WHAT MATTERS
Registration Number:	5264259	MANAGEMENT CONTROLS
Registration Number:	5244910	FORECASTER
Registration Number:	5241151	TRACK
Registration Number:	4899312	RIGIQ
Serial Number:	97263997	
Serial Number:	90169594	MYTRACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Chris R. Andersen

Address Line 1:2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 2:Norton Rose Fulbright US LLPAddress Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1001265602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Andersen		
SIGNATURE:	/Chris Andersen/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2023		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=BSCMCiIPSA_Release#page1.tif			
source=BSCMCiIPSA_Release#page2.tif			
source=BSCMCiIPSA_Release#page3.tif			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY** (this "Release") dated as of October 13, 2023, is made by **BSCP GP I, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent (and any successor and assign thereto in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of **MANAGEMENT CONTROLS, INC.**, a Texas corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of July 22, 2022, by and between Grantor and Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22,2022 at Reel/Frame 7801/0750 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to certain intellectual property assets, including, without limitation, the trademark and copyright registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, any and all secured obligations as defined by the Security Agreement have been satisfied, and the requirements of the Security Agreement for discharge of the liens in the IP Collateral have been satisfied.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, and releases any and all security interests it has against the IP Collateral thereunder.

The parties hereto agree that, at any time and from time to time upon written request of the other party, each party will execute and deliver such documents and do such further acts as may be reasonably requested by the other party in order to effect the purpose of this Release.

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

 $128728426 v1\ 251096.000018$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date hereof.

AGENT:

BSCP GP I, LLC

By: Pat Hutchison

Name: Pat Hutchison

Title: Managing Member

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Description	Registration/Filing Date
97/263,997			02/11/2022
90/169,594		MYTRACK	09/09/2020
87721486	5,664,738	MCI	01/29/2019
87386418	5,363,286	TRACK WHAT MATTERS	12/26/2017
87263442	5,264,259	MANAGEMENT CONTROLS	08/15/2017
87263607	5,244,910	FORECASTER	07/18/2017
87263573	5,241,151	TRACK	07/11/2017
86431840	4899312	RIGIQ	10/22/2014

COPYRIGHTS

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Time and materials tracking system.	TX0003219273	10/18/1991
TRACK	TXu000679800	03/30/1995

128728426v1 251096.000018

RECORDED: 10/17/2023